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Circle Z Plus ™ Flame Broiled Beef Patties -- Sleeve
Pack (Commodity)

PHOTO UNAVAILABLE

ltem #:

80124ADFL
Portions Per Case:
210

Portion Size (0z.):
2.40

Case Weight (Ib.):
31.50

Allergens: Soy

Master Case UPC Code: 10031602190674
Master Case Length: 19.37500

Master Case Width: 10.12500

Master Case Height: 13.75000

Master Case Cube: 1.56000

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 30

Layers/Pallet: 3

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=ab3769df-d749-499a-b6fd-... 11/17/2010
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Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360
Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.25 0z. M/MA

Preparation Method: Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to
350 degrees. Cook for 9 minutes. Convection Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat
oven to 350 degrees. Cook for 7 minutes.

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NO MORE THAN 18% FAT), WATER,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (B1), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (B6), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)],
SALT, VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (ISOLATED SOY PROTEIN,
MAGNESIUM OXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE,
VITAMIN B12, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN), FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR,
SEASONING [MALTO DEXTRIN, GRILL FLAVOR [(FROM VEGETABLE OIL),
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS], TORULA YEAST,
DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE], SODIUM PHOSPHATE.
CONTAINS: SOY

http://www .pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=ab3769df-d749-499a-b6fd-... 11/17/2010
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Master Case Label:
PRODUCT CODE

? Circle Z Plus ™ Item#30124ADF|.
sHerve

FLAME BROILED BEEF PATTIES

CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

| i 073668 |
EACH 2.4 OZ. FLAME BROILED BEEF PATTIE PROVIDES 2.28 0Z. EQUIVALENT MEAT/MEAT ALTERMATE FOR
CN CHILD MUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGD AMD STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE CN
I FOOD AND NUTRITHOM SERVICE, USDA 12 —08).
CH

INGREDIENTS: GROUMD BEEF (NO MORE THAN 185 FAT), WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT mﬂ"r' PROTEIN COMCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC
OXIDE, HIACINAMIDE, FEAROUS SULFATE. COPPER GLUCOMATE, VITANMIN & usnA
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITAATE (B1), PYRIDONINE INSPECTED
HYDAOCHLOARIDE (BE), RIBOFLAVIN (B2), CYANOCOBALAMIN (B12)]. SALT, VEGETABLE PROC ESS
PROTEIN PRODUGT (ISOLATED S0Y PROTEIN, MAGMESIUM DXIDE, ZINC OXIDE, Hlin HE,EEDBY
MIAGINAMIDE, FERROUS mﬁ:&mr N £12, lﬁn:ﬂ:ﬁn%ﬁﬂmgg. 11"'::::"5“ CONTROL DEPARTMENT OF
PALMITATE, CALCIUM PA| 3 . ! M
MOMONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FLAVORING, CARAMEL COLOR, SEASONING [MALTO CERTIFICATION AGRICULTURE
DEXTAIN, GRILL FLAVOR [(FROM VEGETABLE OIL), MODIFIED FODD STARCH, GORM PROGRAM

SYRUP S0UDSE], TORULA YEAET, DIS0DIUM INOSINATE, MIS0DIUM GUANYLATE]
S00IUM PHOSPHATE. COMTAINS: 50Y

SIZE 2.4
KEEP FROZEN NET WT. 31.50 LBS.

CONTAINS COMMODITIES DONATED 3Y THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICLLTURE -
THIS PRODUGT SHALL BE SCLD ONLY TQ ELIGIELE RECIPIENT AGENIES

PIERRE FOODS 9990 PRINCETON RD. CINCINNATI, OHIO 45246

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=ab3769df-d749-499a-b6fd-... 11/17/2010
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Country Fried Breaded Beef Steaks (Commodity)

PHOTO UNAVAILABLE

ltem #:

9525

Portions Per Case:
150

Portion Size (0z.):
3.80

Case Weight (Ib.):
35.63

Allergens: Egg, Milk, Wheat

Master Case UPC Code: 00071421095258
Master Case Length: 23.81250

Master Case Width: 13.06250

Master Case Height: 9.62500

Master Case Cube: 1.73000

Cases/Layer: 6

Cases/Pallet: 24

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (108g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 300 Calories from Fat 170

% Daily Valug®
Total Fat 19g 29%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat1g
Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Sodium 590mg 24%
Potassium 210mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 18g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 3%
Sugars Og
Protein 15g
Vitamin A 2% « Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% « Iron 15%

Vitamin D 0% « \itamin E 0%
Thiamin 15% + Riboflavin 15%

Miacin 25%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
diet. Youwr daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calones: 2,000 2,500

Tolal Fat Less than 659 80g
Satwrated Fat  Lessthan 209 259
Cholastarc Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessihan 2.400mg 2 400mg
Paotassium 3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dhedary Fiber 239 g

Calories per gram:
Fatd = Carbohydrate 4 - Prolein 4

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx 7id=f6a04bfb-0529-4aa6-af7b-... 11/17/2010
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Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.00 oz. M/MA + 1.25 bread

Preparation Method: Microwave Oven (Frozen Product): Microwave on high for
1-2 minutes. Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to 350 degrees.
Cook for 14 minutes. Convection Oven ( Frozen Product): Preheat oven to 350
degrees. Cook for 10 minutes. Deep Fryer (Froz

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT),
ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT,
SODIUM PHOSPHATES, BUTTERMILK POWDER (SWEET CREAM AND
WHEY CREAM), SPICES, DRIED EGG WHITES, FLAVOR (LACTIC ACID,
BUTTERMILK POWDER, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YELLOW
CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DISODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), YEAST,
ONION POWDER, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, MONOGLYCERIDES, SPICE
EXTRACTIVE, CITRIC ACID, DRIED WHEY. COOKED IN SOYBEAN OIL.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www .pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=f6a04bfb-0529-4aa6-af7b-... 11/17/2010
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Country Fried Breaded Beef Steak Nuggets
(Commodity)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 7 Pieces (108g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 300 Calories from Fat 170

% Daily Valug®
Total Fat 19g 29%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
PHOTO UNAVAILABLE Trans Fat 1g
Cholesterol 50mg 17%
Sodium 590mg 25%
Potassium 210mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 18g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 3%
ltem #: Sugars Og
9526 Protein 15g
Portions Per Case:
1120 Vitamin A 2% « \fitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% * lron 15%

Portion Size (0z.):
Vitamin D 0% « \itamin E 0%

0.55
A > . . - "
Case Weight (Ib.): Thua@n 15% Riboflavin 15%
38.50 Niacin 25%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
. diet. Youwr daily values may be higher or lower
Allergens: Egg, Milk, Wheat depending on your calone needs:
Calones: 2,000 2,500
Master Case UPC Code: 00071421095265 CatusadFat Losstan 200 200
Cholestarcd Less than  300mg 300mg
Master Case Length: 23.81250 f-‘éﬂil'um Less than g:%r"m'“g §;£¢;’;
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dhedary Fiber 239 g

Master Case Width: 13.06250

Calories per gram:
Fatd = Carbohydrate 4 - Prolein 4

Master Case Height: 9.62500
Master Case Cube: 1.73000
Cases/Layer: 6
Cases/Pallet: 24

Layers/Pallet: 4

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=dce13634-b95a-47¢9-b2fa-... 11/17/2010
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Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360
Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.00 oz. M/MA + 1.25 bread

Preparation Method: Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to
350 degrees. Cook for 14 minutes. Convection Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat
oven to 350 degrees. Cook for 6 minutes.

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT),
ENRICHED BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT,
SODIUM PHOSPHATES, BUTTERMILK POWDER (SWEET CREAM AND
WHEY CREAM), SPICES, DRIED EGG WHITES, FLAVOR (LACTIC ACID,
BUTTERMILK POWDER, CITRIC ACID, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN), WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YELLOW
CORN FLOUR, DEXTROSE, LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM
ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE), YEAST,
ONION POWDER, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA, MONOGLYCERIDES, SPICE
EXTRACTIVE, CITRIC ACID, DRIED WHEY. COOKED IN SOYBEAN OIL.
CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, EGG

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www .pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=dce13634-b95a-47¢9-b2fa-... 11/17/2010
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Flame Broiled Beef Patties with Onion (Commodity) w/
Foil Wrappers

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (T4g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Valug®
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 19%
PHOTO UNAVAILABLE Trans Fat 0.5g
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 300mg 13%
Potassium 220mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
ltem #: Sugars Og
9535 Protein 129
Portions Per Case:
200 Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 2%
Portion Size (0z.): Calcium 2% + lron 8%
260 Vitamin D 0% « Vitamin E 0%
Case Weight (Ib.): Thiamin 6% * Riboflavin 10%
3250 Miacin 15%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
diet. Youwr daily values may be higher or lower
Allergens: Soy depending on your calone needs:
Calones: 2,000 2,500
Master Case UPC Code: 00071421095357 CatusadFat Losstan 200 200
Cholestarcd Less than  300mg 300mg
Master Case Length: 19.87500 f-‘éﬂil'um Less than g:%r"m'“g §;£¢;’;
Tetal Carbohydrate 300g 3Tsg
Drgtary Fibser 259 0g

Master Case Width: 13.18750

Calories per gram:
Fatd = Carbohydrate 4 - Prolein 4

Master Case Height: 9.62500
Master Case Cube: 1.46000
Cases/Layer: 7
Cases/Pallet: 28

Layers/Pallet: 4

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx 7id=0b302ed0-5bff-483f-a680-... 11/17/2010
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Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360
Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.00 oz. M/MA

Preparation Method: Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to
350 degrees. Cook for 17 minutes. Convection Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat
oven to 350 degrees. Cook for 6 minutes.

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT),
WATER, ONIONS, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY
PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE,
FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (B-6), RIBOFLAVIN (B-2), CYANOCOBALMIN (B-12)),
SEASONING (HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, ONION
POWDER, SPICES), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CARAMEL COLOR.
CONTAINS: SOY

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=0b302ed0-5bff-483f-a680-... 11/17/2010
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Flame Broiled Beef Patties (Commodity)

PHOTO UNAVAILABLE

ltem #:

9538

Portions Per Case:
250

Portion Size (0z.):
2.45

Case Weight (Ib.):
38.28

Allergens: Soy

Master Case UPC Code: 00071421095388
Master Case Length: 23.81250

Master Case Width: 13.06250

Master Case Height: 9.62500

Master Case Cube: 1.73000

Cases/Layer: 6

Cases/Pallet: 24

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (6%9g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 90

% Daily Valug*
Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 4g 19%
Trans Fat 0.59
Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 290mg 12%
Potassium 220mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 129
Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% « Iron 8%
Vitamin D 0% « \fitamin E 0%
Thiamin 8% * Riboflavin 10%
Miacin 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
diet. Youwr daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calones: 2,000 2,500

Tolal Fat Less than 659 80g
Satwrated Fat  Lessthan 209 259
Cholastarc Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessihan 2.400mg 2 400mg
Paotassium 3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dhedary Fiber 239 g

Calories per gram:
Fatd = Carbohydrate 4 - Prolein 4

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=3cc3aced-6b92-4ee0-86f1-... 11/17/2010
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Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.00 oz. M/MA

Preparation Method: Microwave Oven (Frozen Product): Microwave on high for
1-2 minutes. Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to 350 degrees.
Cook for 12 minutes. Convection Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to 350
degrees. Cook for 8 minutes.

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT),
WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), SEASONING
(HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, ONION POWDER,
SPICES), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CARAMEL COLOR. CONTAINS: SOY

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=3cc3aced-6b92-4ee0-86f1-... 11/17/2010
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Flame Broiled Beef Patties (Commodity)

PHOTO UNAVAILABLE

ltem #:

9539

Portions Per Case:
250

Portion Size (0z.):
2.50

Case Weight (Ib.):
39.06

Allergens: Soy

Master Case UPC Code: 00071421095395
Master Case Length: 23.81250

Master Case Width: 13.06250

Master Case Height: 9.62500

Master Case Cube: 1.73000

Cases/Layer: 6

Cases/Pallet: 24

Layers/Pallet: 4

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 360

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size (71g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 80

% Daily Valug®
Total Fat 9g 13%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 17T%
Trans Fat 0.59
Cholesterol 30mg 9%
Sodium 290mg 12%
Potassium 290mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 14g

Vitamin A 2% « \fitamin C 0%
Calcium 4% « Iron 10%

Vitamin D 0% « \fitamin E 0%
Thiamin 10% * Riboflavin 8%

Miacin 25%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calone
diet. Youwr daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calones: 2,000 2,500

Tolal Fat Less than 659 80g
Satwrated Fat  Lessthan 209 259
Cholastarc Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessihan 2.400mg 2 400mg
Paotassium 3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dhedary Fiber 239 g

Calories per gram:
Fatd = Carbohydrate 4 - Prolein 4

http://www.pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx 7id=ff55d137-dbcc-41{8-a051-... 11/17/2010
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Serving Size: 1 patty
Credit: 2.00 oz. M/MA

Preparation Method: Microwave Oven (Frozen Product): Microwave on high for
1 1/2 minutes . Conventional Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven to 350
degrees. Cook for 11 minutes. Convection Oven (Frozen Product): Preheat oven
to 350 degrees. Bake on a pan for 7 minutes.

Ingredient Statement: GROUND BEEF (NOT MORE THAN 20% FAT),
WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT (SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS
SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM
PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN), SEASONING
(HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, DEXTROSE, SALT, ONION POWDER,
SPICES), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CARAMEL COLOR. CONTAINS: SOY

Food Safety Statement:

At Pierre, food safety is managed using HACCP (Hazard Analysis and Critical Control Point) programs. We treat every
change to ingredients or processes as a potential food safety risk and we perform a hazard analysis with each change to
assure continuing safety. We verify that our actions are in alignment with our words by using outside auditing agencies (SQF
2000).

Our products meet or exceed customer expectations because they are designed with the customer in mind. Because
customer requirements sometimes change, quality standards and procedures are constantly being reviewed to ensure that
they are up to date. We have a company wide commitment to quality, which is integral to our business culture. Quality will
remain our top priority and we will strive to provide quality in our products.

Jon Shehane

VP Quality Assurance and Technical Services
Office: 513-682-7139

Cell : 513-283-3040
jon.shehane@pierrefoods.com

Copyright © 2010, Pierre™ Foods. All Rights Reserved.

http://www .pierrefoods.com/products/customproduct.aspx ?id=ff55d137-dbcc-41{8-a051-... 11/17/2010



1-155-425-20
Fully Cooked
A+™ Flamebroiled Beef Pattie

Fully cooked beef. Soy added. Reduced fat alternative to a standard flamebroiled beef pattie. Charmarked. Sleeve pack. CN

approved. Commodity processed product.
Code No. Case Configuration Case Dimensions Pallet Information
AFC: 1-155-425-20 Product Shape: SPRKT Width: 131 Pallet TxH: 7x5
UPC: 880760043161 Pack/Portion:  200/2.5 OZ Length: 19.8 Pallet Count: 35
SCC: 00880760043161 Net Weight:  31.2500 LBS Depth: 8.6
GTIN: 00880760043161 Packing: Case Cube: 1.30
Case Weight:  33.2980 LBS

Shelf life: 365 days from the date of production when kept at 0 °F or below.

Preparation Instructions:

Conventional Oven: FROM FROZEN
STATE SLEEVE PACK
PREPARATION Put afew smal holesin
top of bag. Place entire bag intacton sheet
pan in preheated oven 375-400 °F for 60
min.Remove from oven and let stand 3
minutes before opening bag.Always cook
product to an internal temperature of 165 °
F. Convection Oven: FROM FROZEN
STATE SLEEVE PACK
PREPARATION Put afew small holesin
top of bag. Place entire bag intacton sheet
pan in preheated over 375 to 400 °F for
30-40 minutes. Remove from oven and let
stand for 3 minutes before opening bag.
ALWAY S COOK PRODUCT UNTIL
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE
REACHES 165 °F.

This product is designed to be heated to
165 degrees F before serving. Verify
internal temperature with a meat
thermometer, as cooking times will vary
due to differences in appliances and weight
of product. Always washwork surfaces
and your hands before handling food.
Keep raw meats and vegetables separate
from cooked product. Freeze or refrigerate
leftovers immediately.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2.5 oz.
Servings Per Container: 200

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Vaue**

Total Fat 6 13%
Saturated Fat 2.59 13
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 370 mg 15%

Total Carbohydrates 2 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Sugars 0g

Protein 149

Vitamin A: 2% Vitamin C: 2%

Calcium: 2% Iron: 10%

**Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan 659 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan 20g 259
Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 309

Composition

% Fat of Meat: 20%

% Meat: 68.97%

% Hydrated Soy not to Exceed: 25.45%

% Dry Soy: 8.21%

% Other Ingredients: 5.58%

Minimum Protein Content of Hydrated VPP: 18%

Mea Component Contribution per
2.5 0z. Serving.

Meat/Meat Alternate
2 0zZ.

Grains/Breads
0

Fruits
0 cup(s)

Vegetables
0 cup(s)

Ingredients: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), (May Contain Caramel Color), (May Contain Soy
Lecithin), Unsweetened Applesauce [Apples Water, (May Contain Erythorbic Acid), (May Contain Ascorbic Acid)], Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Color. CONTAINS: Soy
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1-320630-20

Fully Cooked
Beef Crumbles (with VPP)
Fully cooked, with natural ground beef appearance. VPP added. Reduced fat. IQF. CN approved. Commaodity processed
product.
Code No. Case Configuration Case Dimensions Pallet Information

AFC: 1-320630-20 Product Shape: N/A Width: 13 Pallet TxH: 7x3
UPC: Pack/Portion:  6/5 LBS Length: 17 Pallet Count: 21
SCC: 00880760041167 Net Weight: ~ 30.0000 LBS Depth: 11.9
GTIN: 00880760041167 Packing: Case Cube: 1.52

Case Weight:  31.8400 LBS

Shelf life: 365 days from the date of production when kept at 0 °F or below.

Preparation Instructions:

temperature reaches 165 °F.

cooked product. Freeze or

To Thaw: Product must be heated from a
thawed state. To thaw, place product
under refrigeration overnight. Microwave:
Heat thawed product in 5 pound bag on
high power for 6-8 minutes on each side or | | Amount Per Serving
until internal temperature reaches 165 °F. Calories 100
Steamer: Place a small amount of water in
bottom of pan. Place thawed 5 pound bag | |75z a6
of product in pan, place pan in steamer and
heat for 20-25 minutes or until internal

This product is designed to be heated to
165°F before serving. Verify internal Sugars 0g
temperature with a meat thermometer, as | |Protein 11g
cooking times will vary due to differences | |vitamin A: 0%
in appliances and weight of product. Calcium: 2%
Always wash work surfaces and your
hands before handling food. Keep raw needs.
meats and vegetables separate from

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2.19 oz.
Servings Per Container: 219

Calories From Fat 60

% Daily Value**

13%

Saturated Fat 2.59g 13
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol 20 mg 7%

Sodium 290 mg 12%

Total Carbohydrates 1g 0%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Vitamin C: 0%

Iron: 8%

**Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

Total Fat
Saturated Fat

refrigeratel eftovers immediately. Cholesterol

Sodium
Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber

Calories 2,000 2,500
Lessthan 659 80g
Lessthan 20g 259

Lessthan  300mg 300mg

Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
300g 3759
259 30g

Composition

% Fat of Meat: 20%

% Meat: 68.21%

% Hydrated Soy not to Exceed: 29.99%

% Dry Soy: 8.33%

% Other Ingredients: 1.8%

Minimum Protein Content of Hydrated VPP: 18%

Mea Component Contribution per
2.19 0z. Serving.

Meat/Meat Alternate
2 0zZ.

Grains/Breads
0

Fruits
0 cup(s)

Vegetables
0 cup(s)

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Soy Protein Concentrate, Seasoning (Salt, Spice,
Natural Flavors, Caramel Color), Sodium Tripolyphosphate. CONTAINS: Soy
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32412-328

Fully Cooked
Beef Taco Filling
Fully cooked blend of beef, taco seasoning and VPP. CN approved. Commodity processed product.
Code No. Case Configuration Case Dimensions Pallet Information

AFC: 32412-328 Product Shape: CRUMB Width: 125 Pallet TXH: 7x7

UPC: 080939824120 Pack/Portion:  6/5.5 LBS Length: 18.2 Pallet Count: 49

SCC: 00080939824120 Net Weight: ~ 33.0000 LBS Depth: 6.2

GTIN: 00080939824120 Packing: Case Cube: 0.83

Case Weight:  34.8000 LBS

Shelf life: 365 days from the date of production when kept at 0 °F or below.

Preparation Instructions:

To Thaw: Product must be heated from a
thawed state. To thaw, place product
under refrigeration overnight.

Steamer: Place a small amount of water in
bottom of pot. Place thawed 5 pound bag
of product in pan, place pan in steamer and
heat for 20-25 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 165 °F.

Boil: Bring alarge pot of water to a full boil
on high heat. Place the thawed bag of
product in boiling water and heat for 20-25
minutes or until internal temperature
reachea 165 °F.

This product is designed to be heated to
165 degrees F before serving. Verify
internal temperature with a meat
thermometer, as cooking times will vary
due to differences in appliances and weight
of product. Always washwork surfaces
and your hands before handling food.

Keep raw meats and vegetables separate
from cooked product. Freeze or refrigerate
leftovers immediately.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 2.4 oz
Servings Per Container: 220

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories From Fat 70
% Daily Value**

Total Fat 7 13%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢ 13
TransFat Og

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 470 mg 20%

Total Carbohydrates 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 19

Protein 139

Vitamin A: 6% Vitamin C: 0%

Calcium: 2% Iron: 10%

**Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
needs.

Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat Lessthan 659 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan  20g 259
Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 259 309

Composition

% Fat of Meat: 20%

% Meat: 58.58%

% Hydrated Soy not to Exceed: 32.49%

% Dry Soy: 8.56%

% Other Ingredients: 8.93%

Minimum Protein Content of Hydrated VPP: 18%

Meal Component Contribution per
2.4 0z. Serving.

Meat/Meat Alternate
2 0z

GraingBreads
0

Fruits
0 cup(s)

Vegetables
0 cup(s)

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Enriched Isolated Soy Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein,Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate,
Vitamin B12, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Pamitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin), Contains Not More Than 2% Of The Following:
Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Matodextrin, Paprika, Spices And Flavorings, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Autolyzed Y east Extract, Caramel Color, Wheat Flour,
Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Tomato Powder, Onion Powder, Canola Oil. CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat
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32414-328
Fully Cooked
Sloppy Joe Sauce with M eat

Blend of beef, Sloppy Joe sauce and VPP. CN approved. Commodity processed product.

Code No. Case Configuration Case Dimensions Pallet Information
AFC: 32414-328 Product Shape: N/A Width: 125 Pallet TxH: 7x7
UPC: 080939824144 Pack/Portion:  6/5.5 LBS Length: 18.2 Pallet Count: 49
SCC: 00080939824144 Net Weight: ~ 33.0000 LBS Depth: 6.2
GTIN: 00080939824144 Packing: Case Cube: 0.83
Case Weight:  34.8000 LBS

Shelf life: 365 days from the date of production when kept at 0 °F or below.

Preparation Instructions: “ Composition
To Thaw: Product must be heated from a N u t Il t Ion FaCtS % Fat of Meat: 20%
thawed state. To thaw, place product % Meat: 42.08%
under refrigeration overnight. _ Serving Size: 3.4 oz. Zo Ey"';‘f’. :c;s; ;ot to Exceed: 29.34%
Steamer: Place a small amount of water in || Servings Per Container: 155 (yz Ot“:er |zgrédien:s —_—
bottom of pan Place thawed S pound bag Amount Per Serving Minimum Protein Contérﬁ of Hydrated VPP: 18%
of product in pan, place pan n _steamer and Calories 160 Calories From Fat 70
heat for 20-25 minutes or until internal % Dalv VA o
temperature reaches 165 °F. TR oDaly o Meal Component Contribution per
Boil: Bring alarge pot of water to afull boil Saturated Fat 39 || 340z Seving.
on high heat. Place the thawed bag of TransFat 0g
product in boiling water and heat for 20-25| | Cholesterol 25 mg 8% || Meat/Meat Alternate
minutes or until internal temperature Sodium_530 mg 22%| | 2 0z.
reaches 165 °F Total Carbohydrates 99 3%
) Dietary Fiber 1g 4% Grains/Breads
] ] ) Sugars 59 0
This product is designed to be heated to Protein 149
165 degrees F before serving. Verify Vitamin A: 4% Vitamin C: 8% .
internal temperature with a meat Calcium: 2% Iron: 15% Fruits
thermometer, as cooki ng times will vary ;*_Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your 0 CUp(S)
. ] . g aily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie

due to differences in appliances and weight | | needs
of product. Always washwork surfaces — falori:s Z;Sooo 26500 Blggsetabl (es)

. otal Fat ess than g g .29 CUpP(S
and your hands before handling food. S Lt 20g 25 p
Keep raw meats and Vegetabl €S separ ate Cholesterol Lessthan  300mg 300mg
from cooked product. Freeze or refrigerate| | Sedium Lessthan  2,400mg  2,400mg
|eftovers immediately. Toua Carbonyarae 09 %

Dietary Fiber 259 309

INGREDIENTS: Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Tomato Paste, Seasonings [(Sugar, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Mustard Flour, Paprika, Spices, Onion Powder, Soy Lecithin,
Garlic Powder, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Vinegar)], Seasoning (Whesat Flour, Partially Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Contains 2% Or
Less Of The Following: Canola Oil, Tomato Powder, Caramel Color, Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Spice, Garlic Powder), Enriched Isolated Soy Protein Product (Isolated Soy Protein,
Magnesium Oxide, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Vitamin B12, Copper Gluconate,Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin), Diced Green Bell Peppers, Salt, Natural Flavoring, And Caramel Color. CONTAINS: Soy, Wheat

Distributed By

Advance Food Company, Inc.
301 West Broadway

Enid, OK 73701

800-237-6656
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